Part Number Guide
Semiconductor Group 1 Preliminary 04.97
Part Number Guide
Supplier Temperature Interface Technology Memory SPI-Mode – Package - Voltage / Special
Options
SL X XX X XXX XX XXX XX
Options Options Options Options Options Options Options Options Options
SL =
SIEMENS
A = – 40 ˚C ...
+ 85 ˚C
24 =
I2C- Bus
C =
Technology
01 = 1 Kbit 0 = SPI-
Mode 0,0 &
1,1
D =
P-DIP-8-4
Blank = 5 V P = Page
Protection
Mode
E = – 40˚C ... +
125 ˚C
25 = SPI 02 = 2 Kbit 1 = SPI-
Mode 0,1 &
1,0
S =
P-DSO-8-3
(Tube),
SOIC
3 = 3 V
04 = 4 Kbit SR =
P-DSO-8-3
(Tape &
Reel),
SOIC
08 = 8 Kbit C = Die, cut
and paste
on film
16 = 16 Kbit W = Wafer
164 = 16 Kbit
32 = 32 Kbit
64 = 64 Kbit
Example
SL A 24 C 01 – D
SL E 25 C 164 – C / P